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Bridge

   Let’s Not Rock the Boat

When you are a defender and see declarer
pursuing a line of play that will lead to de-
feat, you should do everything possible to
keep him on that course.

Consider this deal where West made an
excellent play that led to South’s downfall.
Declarer won the diamond lead in dummy
with the queen, East showing interest in the
suit by signaling with the six.

West noted that declarer had played the
jack on the queen and inferred that South
had started with the doubleton K-J. At the
same time, West also noted that South could
make five heart tricks by taking a double
finesse in that suit.

So when declarer led the jack of clubs
from dummy at trick two and let it ride,
West won the trick with the ace! This natu-
rally created the impression in South’s
mind that East had the queen of clubs.

West then returned a diamond, the A-K
falling together on the trick. Declarer now
led the ten of clubs from dummy and re-
peated the finesse against East’s presumed
queen. To his dismay, West won and cashed
three diamond tricks, and South went down
one.Now let’s suppose West had won the
first club lead with the queen and returned
a diamond. South would no doubt have rec-
ognized the futility of continuing with clubs
and shifted his attention to hearts, where he
would have reaped a rich harvest with the
aid of the double finesse.

West realized at the outset that South was
headed up the wrong road by attempting to
establish clubs, and he encouraged declarer
to continue on that course with his clever
falsecard at trick two.

Tomorrow: A comprehensive diagnosis.
   (c)2007 King Features Syndicate
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Mother Goose and Grimm • Mike Peters

Baby Blues • Rick Kirkman & Jerry Scott

This is a logic-based
number placement puz-
zle. The goal is to enter
a number, 1-9, in each
cell in which each row,
column and 3x3 region
must contain only one
instance of each nu-
meral. The solution to
today’s Sudoku puzzle
is right.

Tod the Dinosaur • Patrick Roberts
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Conceptis Sudoku by Dave Green

Difficulty Level 1/25

4
7
9
8
5
1
6
2
3

 

3
5
6
7
9
2
8
1
4

 

8
2
1
6
3
4
5
7
9

 

9
3
8
2
1
6
4
5
7

 

7
1
5
4
8
9
3
6
2

 

6
4
2
3
7
5
1
9
8

 

1
9
3
5
2
8
7
4
6

 

5
6
7
9
4
3
2
8
1

 

2
8
4
1
6
7
9
3
5

 

20
07

 C
on

ce
pt

is
 P

uz
zl

es
, D

is
t. 

by
 K

in
g 

Fe
at

ur
es

 S
yn

di
ca

te
, I

nc
.

Difficulty Level 1/25


